
 

 

TK105 Spare parts catalogue 
 Serial number: from 140011 | 
 
 

Duun Industrier as 
7630 Åsen, Norway 
www.duun.no 



 

Serial number: 140011 - 2 

Content 

 

 



 

Serial number: 140011 - 3 

 
CONTENT_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 1 
33118001 | LOWER PART _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 4 
33118002 | UPPER PART __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 6 
33118003 | CYLINDER ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 8 
33118004 | TRIMA/SMS ATTACHMENT BRACKETS ____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 10 
33118005 | EURO ATTACHMENT BRACKETS _________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 12 
33118006 | HYDRAULIC HOSES ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 14 



 

Serial number: 140011 - 4 

33118001 | Lower part 

 



 

Serial number: 140011 - 5 

 
Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 1 13311001 Lower part TK105

2 1 13310026 Bolt Ø50

3 1 13310035 Washer Ø70/17x6

4 1 2534078 Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127

5 1 2422485 Hexagon screw M16x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

6 1 4251201 Hose holder

7 3 2531047 Washer M8 ElZn DIN 125

8 1 2483609 Locking nut M8 ElZn DIN 985

9 1 2422256 Hexagon screw M8x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

10 1 13311004 Bolt Ø50

11 2 13311005 Sleeve Ø48/42x43

12 2 2531078 Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125

13 1 2483613 Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985

14 1 2422489 Hexagon screw M16x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

15 1 2935170 Sticker 50x50 Serial number

16 1 2935063 Sticker 68x40 CE

17 1 2935064 Sticker 90x48 Instruction manual

18 1 2935088 Sticker 90x48 Risk of hand crushing

19 1 2935161 Sticker TK105

20 1 13311007 Bracket hose holder

21 2 2534047 Spring washer M8 ElZn DIN 127

22 2 2422244 Hexagon screw M8x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933  



 

Serial number: 140011 - 6 

33118002 | Upper part 

 



 

Serial number: 140011 - 7 

 
Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 1 13311002 Upper part TK105

2 2 13310023 Sliding bearing Ø60/50x35

3 1 13311003 Bolt Ø50

4 1 13310035 Washer Ø70/17x6

5 1 2478407 Grease nipple Straight M8

6 1 2534078 Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127

7 1 2422485 Hexagon screw M16x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

8 2 13311006 Sleeve Ø48/42x34  



 

Serial number: 140011 - 8 

33118003 | Cylinder 

 



 

Serial number: 140011 - 9 

 
Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 1 1235137 Cylinder pipe Ø80 SL250

2 1 1235152 Piston rod Ø40 SL250

3 2 2957749 Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 3/8" L12 ED

4 1 2954140 Bearing GE 40 ES

5 1 2553262 Seeger ring I 62x2,0 DIN 471

6 1 1235153 Piston Ø80

7 1 2234360 Compact seal

8 2 2478410 Grease nipple, straight 1/8"

9 1 1233197 Packing box Ø80

10 1 2232833 Stripper

11 1 2233070 O-ring 72,0-5,0

12 2 1233153 Guide band Ø40

13 1 2232137 Compact seal  



 

Serial number: 140011 - 10 

33118004 | Trima/SMS attachment brackets 

 



 

Serial number: 140011 - 11 

 
Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 1 13310019 Trima/SMS attachment bracket

2 1 13310020 Trima/SMS attachment bracket

3 4 13310037 Washer Ø46/17x6

4 4 2534078 Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127

5 4 2422489 Hexagon screw M16x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933  



 

Serial number: 140011 - 12 

33118005 | Euro attachment brackets 

 



 

Serial number: 140011 - 13 

Pos Ant Article no Designation

1 1 13310017 Euro attachment bracket

2 1 13310018 Euro attachment bracket

3 4 13310037 Washer Ø46/17x6

4 4 2534078 Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127

5 4 2422489 Hexagon screw M16x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933  



 

Serial number: 140011 - 14 

33118006 | Hydraulic hoses 

 
 

 



 

Serial number: 140011 - 15 

 

Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 1 2958196 Hydraulic hose 3/8" L1250

2 1 2958197 Hydraulic hose 3/8" L1050  


